Envelope-I (Tender Processing Fee, EMD, Technical Bid and Pre-

qualification):  

Bid containing following: 

A. Tender processing Fee, EMD: 

i) Scanned copy of online payment receipt [in PDF Format] of Tender Processing 

fee (Non-Refundable) of Rs.1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

and Eighty Only) or Valid Registration certificate of Agencies, which are 

registered under MSME act( refer SCC page no.10) and MSME declaration 

(Annexure-I). 

ii) Scanned copy of online payment receipt [in PDF Format] of Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of value Rs. 5,04,421.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Four Thousand 

Four Hundred and Twenty One Only)  

(or) 

Scanned copy of Valid Registration certificate of Agencies, which are 

registered under MSME act (Refer SCC clause 40, page no.10) and MSME 

declaration (Annexure-I). 

B. Technical Bid containing the following: 

i) Scanned copy [in PDF Format] of Duly Signed Unconditional

[...]

Scanned copy of all the Documents of Envelope-I mentioned above shall be 

submitted on CPP portal.  

Note: In case of EMD paid by the bidder paid through payment gateway in 

CPP Portal, Hardcopy of Envelope-I shall NOT be submitted to the Bid 

Manager. 

EMD of value of Rs. 5,04,421.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs Four Thousand Four Hundred 

and Twenty One Only) shall be accepted online through payment gateway in CPP 

Portal.  

Refund of EMD 

The refund of EMD to tenderers, who fail to qualify in the eligibility / technical 

criteria, shall be initiated within 7 days of their rejection. For all tenderers who